

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4697/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2004 in CRL.APPEAL No. 3967/2003 of The H
IGH

COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AMIT SINGH @ CHINTU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

WITH S.L.P(Crl) NO. 4261 of 2004

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Nagma Imtiazs, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

St.of U.P.

Mr. S.wasim Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the State submits that since the plea has been raised for the first time in the

Court, the prosecution may have to make necessary inquiries to find out whether on the date the

offence was committed, the concerned petitioners were juveniles within the meaning of the Juvenile

Justice Act, 2000. He states that he will file his submissions for which, we grant him eight weeks

time.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall be released on provisional bail to the satisfaction

of the trial court.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master