

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4697/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2004 in CRLA No. 3967/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AMIT SINGH @ CHINTU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

WITH S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 4261 of 2004

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 05/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr.Salman Khurshid,Sr.Adv.

M/s Imtiaz Ahmed,Nagma Imtiaz,

V.N. Raghupathy,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

M/s RK Singh,Shalini Kumar,

Praveen Swarup,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated before us by the counsel for the State on the basis of certificates issued by the Principal of the Institutions concerned that two of the petitioners before us were below the age of 16 on the date of occurrence and one of them was below the age of 18 on the date of occurrence as also on the date on which the Act of 2000 came into force. Place for final disposal on 9.9.2005.

[Naresh Kumar]
[Vijay Dhawan]

Court Master

Court Master