

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4697/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2004 in CRL.Appeal No. 3967/2003 of The HIGH

COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AMIT SINGH @ CHINTU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl.) NO. 4261 of 2004

(With appln(s) for bail)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 21/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

St of UP

For Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

at on the date of occurrence the Counsel for the State does not dispute the fact th

appellants were less than 18 years old. On that date the Juvenile Justice (Care and P
rotection of

Children) Act, 2000 had already come into effect.

The question is whether following earlier precedents, we should u
phold the conviction

and remit the matter to the Juvenile Board for appropriate orders. We would
, therefore, like to

know from the counsel for the State, as to whether in the State of Uttar Pradesh the Juvenile
Board

contemplated by the Act has been constituted, and if not, which is the
body which is presently

entrusted with powers of the Board under the Act.

List the matter on 26th October, 2005.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Maste